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SITE 

SITE 

CODE 

 

SENIOR OPOC NAME 

 

E-MAIL ADDRESS 

 

PHONE 

Advanced Research Projects Agency ARPA Nellem Hawkins 

 

Nellem.hawkins@hq.doe.gov 

 

 

 (202) 287-5985 

Advanced Systems Technology and 

Management, Inc. 

ASTM TBD TBD TBD 

Albuquerque Service Center/NA-12 

Staff 

MOVED 

TO NNSA 

   

Ames Laboratory AMES Crosman, Jeanine  

Lemons, Tessa 

crossm@ameslab.gov 

tlemons@ameslab.gov 

(515) 294-0147 

(515) 294-2618 

Argonne Site Office AR Miller, Pam Pam.Miller@ch.doe.gov (630) 252-2982 

Argonne National Laboratory ANL Wood, Gail glwood@anl.gov  (630) 252-8604 

AHTNA Government Services Corp AHTNA Larocca, Sylvia slarocca@ahtragov.com (916) 372-2000 

X1069 

Bechtel Hanford, Inc. BHI TBD   

Bechtel National Inc. BNI Mendoza, Stella Estella.Mendoza@doe.gov (509) 372-2315 

Bechtel SAIC Company, LLC BSC Haynes, Natasha 

Gira, Joann 

Natasha_haynes@ymp.gov 

Joann_gira@ymp.gov 

(702) 821-7024 

(702) 821-7374 

Bettis Atomics Power Laboratory BET Fallecker, Deborah  falleckd@bettis.gov (412) 476-5483 

Bonneville Power Administration BPA Adamson, Patricia paadamson@bpa.gov (503) 230-4621 

Brookhaven Site Office BHSO Sinatra, Linda foreigntravel@bnl.gov (631) 344-6042 

Brookhaven National Laboratory 

  Accelerator Division 

  Directors Office 

  EENS 

  Light Source Division 

BNL 

BNLAD 

BNLDO 

BNLEE 

BNLLS 

Sinatra, Linda (Primary) 

John-Abbott, Sherma 
(Alt) 

Smith, Letesha  

foreigntravel@bnl.gov 

 

 

(631) 344-6042 

(631) 344-4673 

 

(631) 344-2523 
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  Medical Division 

  Physics Division 

  Universities 

BNLMO 

BNLPO 

BNLUNV 

Carlsbad Area Office CAO Marrs, Charles charlie.marrs@wipp.ws (575) 234-8946 

Chief Financial Officer CF Collins, Teresa Teresa.Collins@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-8259 

Chief Information Officer IM TBD  

CH2M Hill Hanford Group, Inc. CHG Mendoza, Stella Estella.Mendoza@doe.gov (509) 373-9112 

CH2M Hill Plateau Remediation Co  CHPRC Ireland, Valerie Valerie_k_ireland@rl.gov (509) 376-5381 

Chicago Operations Office 

Chicago Operations Office, Security 

CH 

CHS 

Smith, Tanisha 

 

Tanisha.smith@ch.doe.gov 

 

(630) 252-2079 

 

Congressional & Intergovernmental  

  Affairs 

CI Estep, Arlene Arlene.estep@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-0972 

Cover-to-Cover CTC Rolfe, Serena  Serena.rolfe@inl.gov (208) 526-3038 

Economic Impact & Diversity ED TBD   

Electricity Delivery and Energy 

Reliability 

OE Byrd, Stacy 

 

Stacy.byrd@hq.doe.gov 

 

(202) 586-1411 

Energy Efficiency & Renewable 

  Energy 

Office of the Assistant Secretary 

Office of the PDAS 

 Office of Technology Advancement 

   And Outreach 

 Office of the Biomass Program 

 Office of the Building Technologies 

   Program 

 Office of the Deputy Assistant 

   Secretary for Business Adm 

 Office of the Deputy Assistant Secy  

   for Technology Development 

  Office of the Federal Energy  

EE 

 

EE1 

EE10 

EE12 

 

EE2E 

EE2J 

 

EE30 

 

EE20 

 

EE2L 

Strong, Tania 

Perando, Pauline 

Moreland, LaDeane 

Hall, Lauria 

Morris, Stacy 

 

Roberts, Natalie 

Washington, Regina 

 

Foster, Lashawn 

 

Dunlap, Carla 

 

Wait, Arielle 

tania.strong@ee.doe.gov 

pauline.perando@ee.doe.gov 

Ladeane.Moreland@ee.doe.gov 

Lauria.hall@ee.doe.gov 

stacy.morris@ee.doe.gov 

 

natalie.roberts@ee.doe.gov 

regina.washington@ee.doe.gov 

 

lashawn.foster@ee.doe.gov 

 

carla.dunlap@ee.doe.gov 

 

Arielle.Wait@ee.doe.gov 

(202) 586-1977 

(202) 586-2292 

(202) 287-5966 

(202) 586-5340 

(202) 586-4759 

 

(202) 586-2325 

(202) 586-1214 

 

(202) 586-1776 

 

(202) 586-5523 

 

(202) 586-5772 
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   Management Program 

 Office of the FreedomCAR and  

   Vehicle Technologies Program  

Office of the Geothermal 

   Technology Program 

 Office of Hydrogen, Fuel Cells and 

   Infrastructure Technologies 

   Program 

 Office of the Industrial Technology  

   Program 

Office of Program Execution  

   Support 

Office of the Solar Energy 

   Technology Program 

Office of the Weatherization and 

   Intergovernmental Program 

Office of Wind and Hydropower 

   Technology Program 

Office of Planning, Budget  

   Formulation & Analysis 

Office of Information & Business 

   Management Systems 

 

EE2G 

 

EE2C 

 

EE2H 

 

EE2F 

 

EE3A 

 

EE2A 

 

EE2K 

 

EE2B 

 

EE3B 

 

EE3C 

 

Jackson, Bernadette 

Robinson, Maxine 

Scotland, Nita 

 

Alston, Hosea 

 

Marshall, Blake 

 

James, Renee 

 

Rose, Deborah 

 

Collins, Deborah 

 

Sterling, Cecelia  

 

Gore, Samantha  

 

Williams, Valerie 

 

bernadette.jackson@ee.doe.gov 

maxine.robinson@ee.doe.gov 

nita.scotland@ee.doe.gov 

 

hosea.alston@ee.doe.gov 

 

blake.marshall@ee.doe.gov 

 

renee.james@ee.doe.gov 

 

Deborah.Rose@ee.doe.gov 

 

Deborah.Collins@ee.doe.gov 

 

cecelia.sterling@ee.doe.gov 

 

samantha.gore@ee.doe.gov 

 

valerie.williams@ee.doe.gov 

 

(202) 586-8055 

(202) 586-8027 

(202) 586-2860 

 

(202) 586-3388 

 

(202) 586-2367 

 

(202) 586-8456 

 

(202) 287-1862 

 

(202) 586-3003 

 

(202) 586-5348 

 

(202) 586-9645 

 

(202) 586-9781 

 

Energy Information Administration EI Veney, Shirley Shirley.veney@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-6574 

Environmental Management EM Pope, Leisa 

Jacobs, Marilyn (Alt) 

leisa.pope@em.doe.gov 

marilyn.jacobs@em.doe.gov 

(301) 903-2955 

(202) 586-2977 

Environmental Management 

Consolidated Business Center 

(EMCBC) 

EMCBC Nichols, Sharon Sharon.nichols@emcbc.doe.gov (513) 246-0491 

Fermi Site Office FERMI Begner, Whitney Whitney.begner@ch.doe.gov (630) 840-5740 

Fermi Natl Accelerator Laboratory 

  Accelerator Division 

FNAL 

FNALAD 

Seshadri, Mala 

Foote, Rosa 

seshadri@fnal.gov 

rosa@fnal.gov 

(630) 840-8885 

(630) 840-2952 
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  Center for Particle Astrophysics 

  Compact Muon Solenoid 

  Computing Division 

  Director’s Office 

  Linear Collider 

  Particle Physics Div 

  Physics Center 

  Technical Division 

FNALCP 

FNALCM 

FNALCD 

FNALDO 

FNALLC 

FNALPP 

FNALPC 

FNALTD 

 

 

 

 

Fossil Energy FE Loratto, Elizabeth (Prim) 

Young, Wayne (Alt) 

Elizabeth.Loratto@hq.doe.gov 

Wayne.young@hq.doe.gov 

(301) 903-3226 

 (301) 903-7874 

General Atomics GA Bowman, Brenda Brenda.Bowman@gat.com (858) 455-2167 

General Counsel GC Mills, Valerie Valerie.Mills@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-8533 

Golden Field Office GFO Comerford, Honora 

McCall, Cindy 

honora.comerford@go.doe.gov 

cindy.mccall@go.doe.gov 

(303) 275-4726 

(303) 275-4773 

GOV Services GOV Raney, Kevin Kevin.raney@si-intl.com (719) 235-4245 

Grand Junction Project Office GJPO Boughton, Janet Janet.boughton@lm.doe.gov (970) 248-6084 

Health, Safety & Security HSS Edge-Harley, Sharon  

Rose, Frances  

Sharon.edge-harley@hq.doe.gov 

Frances.rose@hq.doe.gov 

(202) 586-9275 

(202) 586-2775 

Honeywell Federal Manufacturing  

  & Technologies 

HFMT Findley, Carolyn (Primary) 

Hoeflicker, Theresa 

cfindley@kcp.com 

thoeflicker@kcp.com 

(816) 997-3607 

(816) 997-4222 

Idaho National Laboratory INL Rolfe, Serena  Serena.rolfe@inl.gov (208) 526-6148 

Idaho Operations Office ID Rolfe, Serena  Serena.rolfe@inl.gov (208) 526-6148 

Idaho Completion Project ICP Garcia, Elena 

Winschell, Beth 

E.Garcia@icp.doe.gov 

Beth.Winschell@icp.doe.gov 

(208) 533-0879 

(208) 533-0811 

Inspector General IG Hill, Evita Evita.hill@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-2488 

Intelligence and Counterintelligence INTEL Scott, Michael (IN) 

Ballman, Laura (CN) 

Michael.scott@in.doe.gov 

Laura.Ballman@in.doe.gov 

(202) 586-9022 

(202) 586-9079 

ITT Advanced Engineering & 

Sciences 

ITTAES Ferguson, Suzy Suzy.Ferguson@itt.com (719) 599-1806 

Kansas City Site Office  KCSO George, Anthony ageorge@kcp.com (816) 997-2747 
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Lawrence Berkeley Laboratory LBNL Walker, Elijah  EWalker@lbl.gov (510) 495-2483 

Lawrence Livermore Laboratory LLNL Warner, Debbie (Prim) 

Salhoff, Teresa (Alt) 
fts@llnl.gov 

salhoff1@llnl.gov 

(925) 422-4730 

(925) 423-0651 

Legacy Management LM Pino, Nicole Nicole.Pino@lm.doe.gov (970) 248-6002 

Livermore Site Office (formerly  

  Oakland Operations Office) 

LSO Perry, Renee Renee.perry@oak.doe.gov (925) 423-4717 

Loan Programs Office LPO Staten, Janice Janice.staten@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-0916 

Los Alamos National Laboratory LANL Robinson, Melissa mrobinson@lanl.gov (505) 667-8152 

Management MA Holmes, Debra Debra.holmes@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-3346 

Meier Architecture & Engineering MEIER Linsowe, Diana dllinsowe@meierinc.com (509) 735-1589 

MELE Associates, Inc. MELE Green, Lory lory.green@meleassociates.com (202) 406-1215 

Mission Support Alliance  MSA Deobald, Natalie Natalie_J_Deobald@rl.gov (509) 376-6872 

NAC International NAC Klinetob, Jeannie jklinetob@nacintl.com (678) 328-1344 

National Energy Technology Lab NETL Lee, Cheryl (Primary) 

Nestor, Lisa (Alternate) 

Cheryl.lee@netl.doe.gov 

Lisa.nestor@netl.doe.gov 

(412) 386-6040 

(412) 386-6140 

National Nuclear Security Adm  

  Defense Programs 

 

   

Nuclear Nonproliferation  

    Arms Control & Nonproliferation  

    Fissile Materials Disposition  

    International Materials Protection 

     & Emergency Coop 

    International Nuclear Safety & 

     Cooperation 

    International Policy & Analysis 

    International Safeguards 

    New Independence States 

      Transition Assistance, NCI/IPP 

NA 

NADP 

 

 

NANN 

NANNAP 

NANNMD 

NANNIM 

 

NANNIS 

 

NANNIP 

NANNSG 

NANNNI 

 

Burtt, Debbie (NA-

1/10/30/40/50/60/70) 

Cream, Patricia 

 

McCoy, Vicki (NA-20s) 

Custer, Jan (NA-20s) 

Debbie.burtt@nnsa.doe.gov 

 

pcream@doeal.gov 

 

Vicki.mccoy@nnsa.doe.gov 

Jan.custer@nnsa.doe.gov 

 

 

 

(301) 903-3772 

 

(505) 845-4702 

 

(202) 586-0378 

(202) 586-5234 
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    Nonproliferation Research & 

      Engineering 

    RTR Program 

    Nuclear Transfer & Supplier Policy 

NANNRD 

 

NANNRT 

NANNEX 

National Renewable Energy Lab NREL Shaffstall, Mary 

Miller, Latrica  

Mary_shaffstall@nrel.gov 

latrica.miller@nrel.gov 

(303) 275-4564 

(303) 275-4515 

Nevada Site Office (formerly Nevada 

 Operations Office) 

NV Pietras, Catherine pietras@nv.doe.gov (702) 295-3128 

New Brunswick Laboratory NBL Miranda, Laura Laura.miranda@ch.doe.gov (630) 252-2046 

New West NW Dunn, Suzanne suzanne.dunn@ee.doe.gov (202) 586-4830 

Nonproliferation and National 

  Security Institute 

NNSI TBD TBD TBD 

NSTec NST Cline, Kimberly 

Lima, Carolyn 

clinekj@nv.doe.gov 

limacp@nv.doe.gov 

(702) 295-8934 

(702) 295-8002 

Nuclear Energy NE Mobley, Michelle Michelle.mobley@hq.doe.gov (301) 903-6590 

Oak Ridge Counterintelligence Office  ORCI Lowry, JoAnn lowryj@ornl.gov (865) 241-7698 

Oak Ridge Y-12 OY Bowling, Linda 

Farmer, Zina 

bowlinglg@y12.doe.gov 

farmerz@y12.doe.gov 

(865) 241-3066 

(865) 576-2278 

Oak Ridge Institute for Science and  

   Education 

ORISE Hicks, Kerri 

Jenkins, Don  

Kerri.hicks@orise.orau.gov 

don.jenkins@orau.org 

(865) 576-3056 

(865) 574-0154 

Oak Ridge National Laboratory ORNL Henderson, Erica 

Arnwine, Connie 

hendersonel@ornl.gov 

arnwinece@ornl.gov 

(865) 241-5225 

Oak Ridge Operations OR Cross, Nancy 

Hazelwood, Judy 

crossnk@ornl.gov 

hazelwoodjd@ornl.gov 

(865) 576-3278 

(865) 576-0170 

Oak Ridge Operations, Safeguards 

  &  Security 

ORSS Cross, Nancy 

Hazelwood, Judy 

crossnk@ornl.gov 

hazelwoodjd@ornl.gov 

(865) 576-3278 

(865) 576-0170 

Office of River Protection ORP Mendoza, Stella Estella.Mendoza@doe.gov (509) 372-2315 

Office of Scientific & Technical 

  Information 

OSTI Cutler, Deborah cutlerd@osti.gov (865) 576-1272 

Office of the Secretary of Energy SY Wilkerson, Deidre Deidre_wilkerson@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-5500 
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mailto:Laura.miranda@ch.doe.gov
mailto:suzanne.dunn@ee.doe.gov
mailto:clinekj@nv.doe.gov
mailto:limacp@nv.doe.gov
mailto:Michelle.mobley@hq.doe.gov
mailto:lowryj@ornl.gov
mailto:bowlinglg@y12.doe.gov
mailto:farmerz@y12.doe.gov
mailto:Kerri.hicks@orise.orau.gov
mailto:don.jenkins@orau.org
mailto:hendersonel@ornl.gov
mailto:arnwinece@ornl.gov
mailto:crossnk@ornl.gov
mailto:hazelwoodjd@ornl.gov
mailto:crossnk@ornl.gov
mailto:hazelwoodjd@ornl.gov
mailto:Estella.Mendoza@doe.gov
mailto:cutlerd@osti.gov
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Ohio Field Office OH TBD   

Pacific Northwest National 

  Laboratory 

PNNL Dawnelle Donovan-

Copeman (Prim) 

Glasford, Vicki (Alt) 

dawnelle.donovan-

copeman@pnnl.gov 

vicki.glasford@pnl.gov 

(509) 372-6123 

 

(509) 628-1094 

Pacific Northwest Site Office PNSO Glasford, Vicki Vicki.glasford@pnl.gov (509) 628-1094 

Pantex Site Office (formerly Amarillo 

Area Office) 

PSO King, Denise dking@pantex.com (806) 477-5387 

Parsons Corporation PARS Bell, Gary gary.bell@parsons.com (803) 643-1627 

Policy and International Affairs PI Morrow, Lori (Primary) 

Washington, Melodie (Alt) 

Lori.morrow@hq.doe.gov 
Melodie.washington@hq.doe.gov 

(202) 586-5012 

(202) 586-6098 

Princeton Area Office PRG Thomas, Kathleen kthomas@pppl.gov (609) 243-3700 

Princeton Plasma Physics  PPPL Cummings, Connie Ccummings@pppl.gov (609) 243-3500 

Public Consumer Affairs PA Baker, Pamela 

Herron, Vernon 

Pamela.baker@hq.doe.gov 

Vernon.herron@hq.doe.gov 

(202) 586-6474 

(202) 586-4559 

Richland Operations Office  RL Seger, Lori  Lori.Seger@rl.doe.gov (509) 376-2909 

Rocky Flats Field Office  RFFO Nichols, Sharon Sharon.nichols@emcbc.doe.gov (513) 246-0491 

Sandia National Laboratory,  

  Albuquerque/Livermore 

SNLA 

 

Fitzpatrick, Lynn 

Hopkins, Karen 

lfitzpa@sandia.gov 

klhopk@sandia.gov 

(505) 845-1300 

(505) 844-4509 

Sandia Site Office SSO TBD  

Savannah River Operations Office SR Morgan, Wanda  

Parks, Deirdra 

Wanda.morgan@srnl.doe.gov 

Deirdra.Parks@srs.gov 

(803) 725-4602 

(803) 952-7231 

Science 

 Office of the Director of Science 

 Office of Resource Management 

 Office of Advanced Scientific            

   Computing Research  

 Office of Basic Energy Sciences 

 Office of Biological and 

    Environmental Research 

 Office of Fusion Energy Sciences 

SC 

SC1 

SC4 

SC21 

 

SC22 

SC23 

 

SC24 

Carter, Uzorije  

Shiblie, Lourice 

Bacher, Kristy 

McDonough, Nancy 

 

uzorije.carter@science.doe.gov 

lourice.shiblie@science.doe.gov 

kristy.bacher@science.doe.gov 

nancy.mcdonough@science.doe.gov 

 

 

(301) 903-9863  

(301) 903-7350 

(301) 903-0372 

(301) 903-6050 
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 Office of High Energy Physics 

 Office of Nuclear Physics 

 Office of Workforce Development  

   for Teachers and Scientist 

 Office of Project Assessment  

SBIR and STTR Program Office 

 Office of Safety, Security and 

    Infrastructure 

 Office of Laboratory Policy and 

   Evaluation           

 Office of Scientific and Technical      

   Information 

SC25 

SC26 

SC27 

 

SC28  

SC29 

SC31 

 

SC32 

 

SC44 

 

Science Applications International 

  Corporation 

SAIC Haga, Constance (Primary) 

McConnell, Mary (Alt) 

hagaco@saic.com 

mary.k.mcconnell@saic.com 

(301) 428-7658 

(301) 903-1462 

Secretary of Energy Advisory Board AB Umeki Thorne Umeki.thorne@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-4048 

Shared SEMP Debra Holmes debra.holmes@hq.doe.gov (202) 586-3346 

Shaw Areva MOX Services SAMS Allen, Belinda 

Marozas, Diane 

ballen@moxproject.com 

dlmarozas@moxproject.com 

(803) 819-2420 

(803) 819-2877 

Southeastern Power Administration SEPA TBD   

Southwestern Power Administration SWPA TBD   

SLAC National Accelerator 

Laboratory 

SLAC Kong, Rujjira Rujjirak@Slac.Stanford.Edu (650) 926-2398 

Tetra Tech CES  TTCES Carlisle, Debra (Prim) 

New, Tonia (Alt) 

deb.carlisle@tetratech.com 

tonia.new@tetratech.com 

(509) 371-0169 

(509) 371-0148 

Thermo Fisher Scientific TF OConnell, Michelle Michelle.oconnell@thermofisher.com (440) 703-1435 

Thomas Jefferson National 

 Accelerator Facility 

    TNAL – 10 

    TNAL – 20 

    TNAL -  90 

TJNAF 

 

TNAL10 

TNAL20 

TNAL90 

Kinsey-O’Neal, Carol  

Daniel, Gloria (Alt) 

Kinsey@jlab.org 

gdaniel@jlab.org 

(757) 269-7519 

(757) 269-7437 

mailto:hagaco@saic.com
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University of Rochester UOR Steve, Jean jste@lle.rochester.edu (585) 275-5286 

Waste Isolation Pilot Plant WIPP Marrs, Charles charlie.marrs@wipp.ws (575) 234-8946 

Washington River Protection 

Solutions 

WRPS Mendoza, Stella Estella.Mendoza@doe.gov (509) 372-2315 

Western Area Power Administration WAPA Chase, Betty chase@wapa.gov (720) 962-7463 
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